

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3953

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 23, 2015


SAFETY AUDITS OF METRO STRETCH


No. 3953            SHRI HUKUM SINGH:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government conducts safety audits of various stretches of metro rail line in Delhi and other parts of the country; and


 (b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URB DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a ) :      No,  Madam.

(b):   The safety certification of metro rail lines is done by

Commissioner of Metro Rail Safety (CMRS) which is an independent agency under the administrative control of Ministry of Civil Aviation.


*****

